Session-Only Staff
State

Alaska
Arizona
Colorado
Hawaii

Idaho

Maine
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Mexico
North Dakota
Oregon
South Dakota
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Washington
Wyoming

50 State Totals

Source: NCSL

1979
160
310
110
335
120
108
150
38
120
56
222
100
490
60
500
111
31
550
80
10,062

1988
199
97
60
621
107
49
138
18
151
22
320
161
269
32
349
103
37
467
94

8,775

1996
168
95
47
486
94
47
180
48
320
20
491
141
244
34
456
114
23
367
107

8,062

2003
142
51
176
482
108
34
125
22

268

503
92
284
19
523
73
30
265
85

6,912

2009
135
103
115
352
64
42
110
15
308
32
507
73
180
51
298
106
26
249
86

6,543



